## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Administration » Item 76

Department of General Services

Item 76	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Procurement Services (73000)	\$57,302,921	\$57,349,742
Statewide Procurement Services (73002)	\$26,622,881	\$26,622,881
Surplus Property Programs (73007)	\$1,967,880	\$1,983,147
Statewide Cooperative Procurement and Distribution Services (73008)	\$28,712,160	\$28,743,714
Fund Sources:		
General	\$1,872,240	\$1,872,240
Special	\$3,501,192	\$3,501,192
Enterprise	\$21,249,449	\$21,249,449
Internal Service	\$30,680,040	\$30,726,861

Authority: Title 2.2, Chapter 11, Articles 3 and 6, Code of Virginia.

- A. 1. Out of this appropriation, \$584,607 the first year and \$587,693 the second year for federal surplus property is sum sufficient and amounts shown are estimates from an internal service fund which shall be paid from revenues derived from charges for services.
- 2. Out of this appropriation, \$1,383,273 the first year and \$1,395,454 the second year for state surplus property is sum sufficient and amounts shown are estimates from an internal service fund which shall be paid from revenues derived from charges for services.
- B. Out of this appropriation, \$28,712,160 the first year and \$28,743,714 the second year for Statewide Cooperative Procurement and Distribution Services is sum sufficient and amounts shown are estimates from an internal service fund which shall be paid from revenues derived from charges for services.
- C. The Commonwealth's statewide electronic procurement system and program known as eVA will be financed by fees assessed to state agencies and institutions of higher education and vendors.
- D. The Department of General Services shall allow nonprofit food banks operating in Virginia and granted tax-exempt status under  $\S 501(c)(3)$  of the Internal Revenue Code to purchase directly from the Virginia Distribution Center.